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SPVQ3

0.1A 12V DC/50BA 3V DC

Push type

1%0.5N

Long life type

0.2V max./0.3V max.

300,000 cycles 1,000,000 cycles

300,000 cycles
0.1A 12V DC

1,000,000 cycles
0.1A 12V DC

Normal type

sP.70

RoHS
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SPVQ3

SPVQ340400

SPVQ340300

SPVQ340200

SPVQ340100

SPVQ340700

SPVQ340600

SPVQ340500

SPVQ340900

SPVQ340800

SPVQ32-1F

SPVQ32-2F

SPVQ32-3F

SPVQ32-4F

SPVQ32-5F

SPVQ32-6F

SPVQ32-7F

SPVQ32-8F

SPVQ32-9F

SPVQ32-AF

SPVQ32-BF

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

7

1,000,000
cycles

2

1

Push

SPVQ380400

SPVQ380300

SPVQ380200

SPVQ380100

SPVQ380700

SPVQ380600

SPVQ380500

SPVQ380900

SPVQ380800

SPVQ36-1F

SPVQ36-2F

SPVQ36-3F

SPVQ36-4F

SPVQ36-5F

SPVQ36-6F

SPVQ36-7F

SPVQ36-8F

SPVQ36-9F

SPVQ36-AF

SPVQ36-BF

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

7

300,000
cycles

1

2

1

Non shorting

1.
2. F 250mm
3. F SRVQ36 1 36 4 SPVQ32 1 32 4 3
4. F (N.O N.C N.O
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SPVQ3

4.
15

13

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

4

(2.6)

6
0.

5

5.8

5
0.9 2.3

5

Terminal No.3

Terminal No.3-1
ON starting point

Terminal No.3-2
OFF starting point

PC board mounting face

Free position

Total travel position

Operating force measurement position

Terminal No.2

Terminal No.1

ø2.5

1.
5

1.2
2.2

4.35 4.35

7.
45

13

2.3

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

( 6
.4

)

4

4.
35

0.5

5.8

Terminal No.3

Terminal No.3-1
ON starting point

Terminal No.3-2
OFF starting point

Total travel position

Operating force measurement position

Free position

Terminal No.2

Terminal No.1

ø2.5

3.
3

13

5 5
0.9

2.3

ø2.5

4
4.

35

6.
1

9.
1

8.
7

8.
4

( 6
.4

)

0.5

5.8

Terminal No.3

Terminal No.3-1
ON starting point

Terminal No.3-2
OFF starting point

PC board mounting face

Free position

Total travel position
Operating force measurement position

Terminal No.2

Terminal No.1

No.

Unit:mm

1

2

3

4.
15

13

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

( 6
.4

)

4

(2.6)

6
0.

5

5.8

5

0.9 2.3

5

Terminal No.1

Terminal No.3-1
ON starting point

Terminal No.3-2
OFF starting point

PC board mounting face

Free position

Total travel position

Operating force measurement position

Terminal No.2

Terminal No.3

ø2.5

4

F P.60

F P.60
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Wire
2.2

Terminal No.e-q
ON starting point

Terminal No.e-w
OFF starting point

Terminal No.e
Terminal No.qorw

Operating force measurement position 

Total travel position

Free position

5.8

13.6

6.
4

3.3

3.2

3.
1

12

4

211

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

Hole (for M3)

ø2.5

Wire

12

211

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

4

5.8

Terminal No.3

Terminal No.2

Terminal No.3

Terminal No.3-1
ON starting point

Terminal No.3-2
OFF starting point

Free position

Total travel position

Operating force measurement position

ø2.5

13.6

6.
4

3.3

3.2

3.
1

12

211

6.
1 9.

1
8.

7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

Total travel position

Terminal No.w
Terminal No.q

Terminal No.e-w
OFF starting point

Terminal No.e-q
ON starting point

Terminal No.e

Hole (for M3)

Operating force measurement position
Free position

4

5.8

Wire

2.2

ø2.5

No.

Unit:mm

5

6

7

Terminal No.e

Terminal No.q or w

Terminal No.e-q
ON starting point

Terminal No.e-w
OFF starting point

Wire

Operating force measurement position 

Total travel position

Free position

5.8

12

211

4 6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

ø2.5

8

F P.60

F P.60

SPVQ3
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No.

Wire

Terminal No.e

Terminal No.q or w

Terminal No.e-q
ON starting point

Terminal No.e-w
OFF starting point

Operating force measurement position 

Total travel position

Free position12

11

4

2

6.
1 9.

1

8.
7

8.
4

(6
.4

)

5.8
ø2.5

Unit:mm

9

5.
8

Unit:mm

3

1

2

9

1.
5

5.
8

ø3.23

9

1.
5

5.
8

ø3.23

9

1.
5

1.
5

5.
8

ø3.23

F P.60

SPVQ3



SPVQ4

40%2:
for 500h

85%2: for 500h

60%2:, 90 to 95%RH for 500h

SPVQ3

300,000 cycles or
1,000,000 cycles
1Ω max.
(0.1A 12V DC)
300,000 cycles or
1,000,000 cycles

1Ω max.

300,000
cycles

1Ω max.

(0.1A 12V DC)
300,000 cycles
1Ω max.

SPVC1

1mA
5V DC

10mA 
16V DC

(10mA 16V DC)
25,000 cycles

2Ω max.

25,000
cycles

2Ω max.

-10: to 160: 40: to 
185:

10: to 
160: 40: to 185:

0.1A
12V DC

1mA 
5V DC

0.1A 
12V DC

1Ω
max.

3N
for

1 min.

0.5N
for

1 min.

0.5N
for

1 min.

10N5N

20%2:
for 96h

10N 20N

(0.1A 12V DC)
300,000 cycles
1Ω max.

260%5:,
3s max.

300%10:, 
3 s1

0

260%5:, 
5%1s

100MΩ min.
100V DC

100MΩ min.
500V DC

500V AC
for 1 min.

100V AC
for 1 min.

85%2: for 96h 85%2:
for 500h

85%2:
for 96h

60%2:, 90 to 
95%RH for 500h

40%2:, 90 to 
95%RH for 96h40%2:, 90 to 95%RH for 96h

P.72 P.72 P.72

350%10:, 
3 s1

0

350%5:, 
3s max.

350%5:,
3s max.

350%5:,
3s max.

10~55~10Hz/ 1.5mm X.Y.Z 3 2

3N
for

1 min.

500mΩ
max.

20N 10N

SPVQ1

300,000
cycles

1Ω max.

(1mA 5V DC)
50,000 cycles
10Ω max.

SPVP

5Ω
max.

50,000
cycles

10Ω max.

500mΩ max. 2Ω
max.

SPVS

1mA 
5V DC

5N

40%2:
for 96h

(50mA 20V DC)
100,000 cycles
1Ω max.

SPVG

50mA
20V DC

40%2:
for 500h

20%2:
for 96h

100,000 
cycles

1Ω max.

50,000
cycles

5Ω max.

(0.1A 12V DC)
100,000 cycles
1Ω max.

SPVN

2Ω
max.

50,000 
cycles

5Ω max.

(1mA 5V DC)
50,000 cycles

5Ω max.

SSCW

(1mA 5V DC)
50,000 cycles
5Ω max.

100MΩ min. 
250V DC

100MΩ min. 
100V DC

250V AC
for 1 min.

100V AC
for 1 min.

SPVL

5N

1N
for

1 min.

100,000
cycles

1Ω max.

(0.1A 12V DC)
100,000 cycles
1Ω max.

SSCN
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